
Exams Start @ 9.00am Students arrive 13:15 Exams Start @ 1.30pm

O-Level Fashion & Textiles 

Written Paper (6130 01)

2 hours

Exams Start @ 9.00am Students arrive 13:15 Exams Start @ 1.30pm

Religious Studies ICT IGCSE

Paper 1B - Religion & Ethics - Christianity (1RB0 1B) ICT Written Exam (4IT1 01)

1 hour 45 mins 1 hour 30 mins  

Combined Science / Biology German

Biology 1 (1SC0 1BF/1BH) / Biology 1 (1BI0 1H) Paper 1 - Listening (1GN0 1F/1H) & Paper 3 - Reading (1GN0 3F/3H)

1 hour 10 mins / 1 hour 45 mins 35mins (F)/45mins (H) & 45mins (F)/1hour (H)

Exams Start @ 9.00am Students arrive 13:15 Exams Start @ 1.30pm

English Literature Classics

Paper 1 - Shakespeare & Post - 1914 Literature (1ET0 01) Women in the Ancient World (J199/12)

1 hour 45 mins 1 hour 30 mins

French

Paper 1 - Listening (1FR0 1F/1H) & Paper 3 - Reading (1FR0 3F/3H)

35mins (F)/45mins (H) & 45mins (F)/1hour (H)

History

Unit 21 - History Around Us (J411/21)

1 hour

Mathematics Religious Studies

Paper 1 - Non-Calculator (1MA1 1F/1H) Paper 2F - Religion, Peace & Conflict - Judaism (1RB0 2F)

1 hour 30 mins 1 hour 45 mins

Combined Science / Chemistry Geography

Chemistry 1 (1SC0 1CF/1CH) / Chemistry 1 (1CH0 1H) Paper 1 - The Physical Environment (1GA0 01)

1 hour 10 mins / 1 hour 45 mins 1 hour 30 mins

Exams Start @ 9.00am Students arrive 13:15 Exams Start @ 1.30pm

English Literature Level 1 Latin (Year 9) 

Paper 2 - 19th Century Novel & Poetry since 1789 (1ET0 02) Core Latin Language (9511/01)

2 hours 15 mins 1 hour 15 mins

German Classics

Paper 4 - Writing (1GN0 4F/4H) Roman City Life (J199/22)

1 hour 15 mins (F)/1 hour 20 mins (H) 1 hour 30 mins

Combined Science / Physics Physical Education

Physics 1 (1SC0 1PF/1PH) / Physics 1 (1PH0 1H) Introduction to Physical Education (C550U10-1 Full Course/C555U10-1 Short Course)

1 hour 10 mins / 1 hour 45 mins 2 hours (Full Course) / 1 hour (Short Course)

English Language ICT IGCSE (12.30pm Start) 

Paper 1 - Fiction & Imaginative Writing (1EN0 01) ICT Practical Exam (4IT1 02)

1 hour 45 mins 3 hours

French

Paper 4 - Writing (1FR0 4F/4H)

1 hour 15 mins (F)/1 hour 20 mins (H)

Monday 20th May 2024

Tuesday 21st May 2024

Summer 2024 Timetable

Monday 13th May 2024

Friday 17th May 2024

Tuesday 14th May 2024

-

Thursday 16th May 2024

Wednesday 15th May 2024

Friday 3rd May 2024

Thursday 23rd May 2024

Friday 24th May 2024

Wednesday 22nd May 2024

Half Term

Thursday 9th May 2024

Friday 10th May 2024

-

Wednesday 8th May 2024

Tuesday 7th May 2024

Monday 6th May 2024 -

-

- -

-

-



Exams Start @ 9.00am Students arrive 13:15 Exams Start @ 1.30pm

Mathematics

Paper 2 - Calculator (1MA1 2F/2H)

1 hour 30 mins

Spanish History

Paper 1 - Listening (1SP0 1F/1H) & Paper 3 - Reading (1SP0 3F/3H) Unit 17 - Migration & Norman Conquest (J411/17)

35mins (F)/45mins (H) & 45mins (F)/1hour (H) 1 hour 45 mins

Drama
0994/12 2 hours 30m

Geography

Paper 2 - The Human Environment (1GA0 02)

1 hour 30 mins

English Language

Paper 2 - Non-Fiction & Transactional Writing (1EN0 02)

2 hours 5 mins

Combined Science / Biology

Biology 2 (1SC0 2BF/2BH) / Biology 2 (1BI0 2H)

1 hour 10 mins / 1 hour 45 mins

Exams Start @ 9.00am Students arrive 13:15 Exams Start @ 1.30pm

Mathematics Spanish

Paper 3 - Calculator (1MA1 3F/3H) Paper 4 - Writing (1SP0 4F/4H)

1 hour 30 mins 1 hour 15 mins (F)/1 hour 20 mins (H)

Combined Science / Chemistry History

Chemistry 2 (1SC0 2CF/2CH) / Chemistry 2 (1CH0 2H) Unit 39 - America & Living Under Nazi Rule (J411/39)

1 hour 10 mins / 1 hour 45 mins 1 hour 45 mins

Further Maths AQA Certificate
Paper 1 - Certificate in Further Maths (8365/1)

1 hour 45 mins

Japanese Level 1 Latin (Year 9)

Paper 1 - Listening (1JA0 1F/1H) & Paper 3 - Reading (1JA0 3F/3H) Roman Civilisation Topics (9512/01)

35mins (F)/45mins (H) & 50mins (F)/1hour 5min (H) 1 hour

Astronomy Polish 

Paper 1 - Naked-eye Astronomy (1AS0 01) Paper 1 Listening/ & Paper 3 Reading (8688LH/8688RH)

1 hour 45 mins 45m/1 hour

Geography Combined Science / Physics

Paper 3 - Geographical Investigations: Fieldwork and UK Challenges (1GA0 03) Physics 2 (1SC0 2PF/2PH) / Physics 2 (1PH0 2H)

1 hour 30 mins 1 hour 10 mins / 1 hour 45 mins

Exams Start @ 9.00am Students arrive 13:15 Exams Start @ 1.30pm

Music

Component 3 Appraising (1MU0 03)

1 hour 45 mins

Astronomy

Paper 2 - Telescopic Astronomy (1AS0 02)

1 hour 45 mins

Polish
Paper 4 Writing (8688/WH)

1hr 15m

Further Maths AQA Certificate

Paper 2 - Certificate in Further Maths (8365/2)

1 hour 45 mins

Japanese

Paper 4 - Writing (1JA0 4F/4H)

1 hour 20 mins (F)/1 hour 25 mins (H)

Hospitality & Catering 
The Hospitality & Catering Industry  

5409UAO-1  1 hour 20m

Exams Start @ 9.00am Students arrive 13:15 Exams Start @ 1.30pm

Tuesday 4th June 2024

Monday 10th June 2024

-

Friday 7th June 2024

Thursday 13th June 2024

Thursday 20th June 2024 -

Friday 14th June 2024

- -

Wednesday 5th June 2024 

Summer 2024 Timetable

Tuesday 11th June 2024

JCQ National Contingency Afternoon

Monday 17th June 2024

Friday 21st June 2024

GCSE Results Day - Thursday 22nd August 2024

- -

Monday 3rd June 2024               -

Monday 24th June 2024

Tuesday 25th June 2024

Wednesday 26th June 2024 JCQ National Contingency Day - All girls MUST be available up to and including this date

-

Thursday 6th June 2024 JCQ National Contingency Afternoon

Wednesday 12th June 2024

Tuesday 18th June 2024

Wednesday 19th June 2024 -

-

-


